1 11.01.21 en / 335A
Your Advantages
• Quick correction of insulation faults in complex power networks
• Universal auxiliary voltage range
Features
• Insulation troubleshooting in AC, DC and AC/DC networks (IT systems)
 in connection with the insulation fault locator RR 5887 according to
 DIN EN 61557-9 (VDE 0413-9):2009 and DIN EN 61557-1 (VDE 0413-1)

• Width: 105 mm
Variant
Ordering Example for Variants
RR 5886   / 0 _ 0   AC/DC 85 ... 230 V
 Auxiliary voltage
 Variant
 0 = Industrial plants
 1 = Rooms for medical purposes
 Type
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
Parameter table
Every slave owns an output- configuration- and actual value table. In these tables it is defined under which address the parameters can be found.
Input Register  (Device state and measuring values):
Register-
Adress
Protocol-
Adresse
Name Value range Description Data type Access rights
30001 0
State
Test current output
0 … 1
0x0000: No test current
              output
0x0001: Test current
              output active
UINT16 read
Discrete Inputs:
Register-
Adress
Protocol-
Adresse
Name Value range Description Data type Access rights
10001 0
New test cycle
started
0 … 1
0: No test current release
    or ongoing test cycle
1: New test cycle started
BIT read
Sequence Diagram Modbus Control Insulation Fault Location Modbus Control Insulation Fault Detection Telegram Examples
Request test current output:
6Xh, 02h, 00h, 00h, 00h, 01h, XXh, XXh
Read insulation fault currents (4-channel):
6Xh, 04h, 00h, 04h, 00h, 04h, XXh, XXh
Read insulation fault currents (8-channel):
6Xh, 04h, 00h, 04h, 00h, 08h, XXh, XXh
M11931
Modbus
Master
RR5886
locating current
output
insulation fault
location
request locating current output
locating current output startet
output insulation fault currents
read insulation fault currents
RR5887
sequence diagram Modbus control insulation lault loacation
5 11.01.21 en / 335A
System overview Connection to measuring bus /Profibus gateway
RR5887/1